

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004
(CC 2105)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2003 in CMWP No. 9/1994 & final order dt.28.8.2003 in CMRA No. 95780/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ DHAR SINGH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and placing additional facts on record and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Girdhar G.Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms.Vinita G.Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.Awadhesh Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the petitioner file a copy of the return submitted by him to the ceiling authorities under the U.P.Imposition of Ceiling on Land Holdings Act and the other necessary documents which he wishes to rely.

Four weeks' time is granted for this purpose.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master